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Nifty Technical Outlook: -

Nifty has opened flat to positive opening and it
has been consolidating through the day and it
closed at 10549 with 20 points. It has been
holding above the immediate resistance level of
10330-10440, which is a positive sign. Technically,
it seems on chart that it may move towards next
level of 10660, where it may face resistance
above it. The fresh bull-run start is likely to once it
trades above 10660 only. Till it trades below it has
risk and probability to witness for profit booking
in near term. The profit booking is likely to
accelerate once it got re-breached the 10330 on
down side. In this case it may find the next
support at 10220-10030-9960-9660.

R N . "
: v N W A A “ | For the day, the trend is positive only if it trades
. “1IIJL Lk IsliraT‘\;elhﬂ : }Datlir o |53‘m'5m|2:5 — ZlaoerLI:LI e ;\]ﬂls = lzglFliuz!jz - \2E||!|5ar:1\12 : EELH'I‘? LE Pll[ above 10577 then it Mmay move towa rds 10599-
. ‘ o S 10622. If it slides below 10522 then biasness may
0 g . . . . .
turns on profit booking side then it may find the
next support at 10488-10444.
Sensex 34395.06 0.26
NIFTY 50 10548.70 0.19
INDIA VIX 14.0425 -1.52 - —
NIETY MIDCAP 50 5376.30 0.01 NIftV F&O HIQh“(]htS.-
LTT Dl CosihiAs g Nifty Apr 10600 and 10700 Call strikes have seen
NIFTY AUTO 11472.35 -0.28 the maximum addition of 3.3 and 2.5 lacs shares in
NIETY EMCG 27536.70 0.99 Open Interest.
NIETY IT 13162.30 -0.31 i i
Nifty 10500 and 10550 Put strikes have seen the
NIETY MEDIA 3343.40 0.5 maximum addition of 6.0 and 3.4 lacs shares in
NIFTY METAL 3735.55 0.11 open Interest.
NIFTY PHARMA 8827.75 -0.44
I 2899.55 -0.63 Nifty 10700 Call strike has the maximum Open
NIETY REALTY 30945 119 interest more than 46.7 lacs shares in open Interest
' ' followed by 10500 strike stood at more than 39.4
NIFTY CONSUMPTION 4965.95 0.50 lacs shares among all Call strikes.
NIETY CPSE 2428.00 0.44
NIETY ENERGY 13750.55 0.82 Nifty 10400 Put strike has the maximum Open
NIETY INFRA 3450.80 0.32 Interest more than 53.4 lacs shares followed by
10300 strike stood at more than 49.8 lacs shares.
NIETY MNC 14488.40 0.17
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Participant wise Open Interest Outstanding

Option Option Option Future Future
Future Index Future Index Call Option Index Index Put = Index Put Stock Stock Nifty Spot
Category Long Index Short Long Call Short Long Short Long Short close
17-Apr-18 Client 313400 179923 449111 590462 836206 1002649 | 1022285 | 457825
17-Apr-18 DIl 25248 49569 61287 0 82164 0 24591 856868 10548.7
17-Apr-18 Fll 64811 159424 244404 88417 396491 176317 661648 465250
17-Apr-18 Pro 26079 40622 173877 249799 174013 309908 158881 87462

24-Jan-18

Change in Open Interest- Participant wise

Change in Changein  Change in Change Change in
Change in Option Change in Option Option in Future Future Nifty
Change in Future Future Index Call Option Index Index Put = Index Put Stock Stock Future
. Date | Category  IndexLong | IndexShort | lLong  CallShort ~ Long = Short = Long  Short ' close
17-Apr-18 | Client 3194 643 27007 23903 11848 21046 18234 5451
17-Apr-18 DIl -280 7199 0 0 0 0 -1284 3419 | 10538.33
17-Apr-18 Fll 6712 3218 3749 241 6640 3928 -455 6647
17-Apr-18 Pro 462 -972 -6909 -297 -6091 -12577 3700 4678
Change in Open Interest Total Open Interest
: Optio Optio Optio Optio
de de de de : :
de de 3 a P P 0 ota ong
Date ong 0 ong 0 ong 0 ong 0 positio ong 0 0 0Se
16-Mar-18 272 29222 | -7482 4682 4075 -12285 -19495 651797 | -144020 | -19495 37979 | -57474 | 10195.2
19-Mar-18 1750 3239 -4696 33731 35756 1684 -1262 724523 | -218008 -1262 72726 | -73988 | 10094.3
20-Mar-18 -8313 9921 410 2623 -6105 4214 -3689 730962 | -228136 -3689 6439 -10128 | 10124.4
21-Mar-18 -6018 | 10635 6026 -1990 2839 6645 6653 742446 | -232967 6653 11484 -4831 10155.3
22-Mar-18 4504 2424 -1815 -2546 -4619 | -11802 -9113 737705 | -237339 9113 -4741 -4372 10114.8
23-Mar-18 | -14464 | 10892 | 10725 10426 1013 -319 -4058 760036 | -263728 -4058 22331 -26389 9998.1
26-Mar-18 -9484 | 15967 2134 3208 8306 -3048 -10398 787517 | -301607 | -10398 | 27481 -37879 | 10130.7
27-Mar-18 5723 3292 -3962 7219 6379 -6403 -4642 804407 | -323139 -4642 16890 | -21532 | 10184.2
28-Mar-18 | -76481 | 68161 | -93273 | -98454 | 114112 | -33937 | -203691 | 523680 | -246103 | -203691 | -280727 | 77036 | 10113.7
2-Apr-18 177 -1712 | 23709 3850 13654 2679 26565 539472 | -235330 | 26565 15792 10773 10211.8
3-Apr-18 -1236 6783 14036 1598 10452 237 13037 558305 | -241126 | 13037 18833 -5796 10245.0
4-Apr-18 7900 25417 | 13078 8042 12516 4035 25013 604280 | -262088 | 25013 45975 | -20962 | 10128.2
5-Apr-18 522 15989 6317 -7082 4816 -309 6530 586025 | -237303 6530 -18255 24785 10128.2
6-Apr-18 -23777 | 38766 | 95043 194832 | -13315 | 205898 | 277164 | 628776 -2890 277164 | 42751 | 234413 | 103316
9-Apr-18 22285 14174 -81018 -202061 24320 -200802 -259535 592775 -226424 -259535 -36001 -223534 10379.4
10-Apr-18 6309 -8086 4613 -9651 6758 5405 16327 581796 -199118 16327 -10979 27306 10402.3
11-Apr-18 6827 -1413 -310 2193 22517 13273 19790 605093 -202625 19790 23297 -3507 10417.2
12-Apr-18 413 -4061 4749 -2244 2010 23273 28435 600798 -169895 28435 -4295 32730 10458.7
13-Apr-18 2760 6130 11673 2840 7630 14321 28754 617398 -157741 28754 16600 12154 10480.6
16-Apr-18 4312 4197 4003 5116 7522 3171 11486 634233 -163090 11486 16835 -5349 10528.4
17-Apr-18 6712 3218 3749 241 6640 3928 14389 644332 -158800 14389 10099 4290 10548.7
Flls have added the long position in Index Future on Tuesday. They have added 6712 in Index Future long while they have
added the positions in Index Future short by 3218. On option side, they have added the 3928 Open Interests in Index PUT
short where they have added 6640 in Index PUT long. On Call side, they have added 241 in Index CALL short and added
3749 in Index CALL long. Overall, they have added the 14389 positions in long against short added by 4290. |
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Today News / Corporate Action

Tata Steel: In one of the largest debt
issuances this year, Tata Steel has raised
about $1.9 billion through syndicated loans
for its Singapore units Nat Steel Asia and TS
Global to refinance existing high-cost debt. It
is part of a mega financial reengineering
exercise undertaken by the country’s largest
steel maker to streamline its international
balance sheet.

Fortis Healthcare: China’s Fosun
international group has become the fourth
suitor for cash-strapped hospital chain Fortis
healthcare signalling a bidding war is in the
works for the company after a TPG-Manipal
combine, Malaysia’s IHH healthcare and
Munjal-Burman family combination have
made offers for the company. The company
confirmed last night that Hong Kong stock
exchange-listed Fosun had made an
‘unsolicited” non-binding expression of
interest for the companythrough its wholly-
owned subsidiary Fosun Health Holdings.

Bank of Baroda: The Central Bureau of
Investigation (CBI) has quizzed six officials
of Bank of BarodaNSE -1.33 % in
connection with the Rs 3,695-crore bank
fraud involving Rotomac case. As per
available information those examined
include MD Mallya (then chairman and
managing director of BoB), V
Samthanaraman (then executive director of
BoB) and RK Bakshi (then executive
director of BoB), one director, one former
deputy general manager and one general
manager.

AstraZeneca: The pharma company on
Tuesday announced its decision of further
investing $90 million over the next 5 years in
India. This investment commitment will span
across AstraZeneca’s diverse footprint in
India with an aim to strengthen its
manufacturing, clinical operations, patient
safety & regulatory science, IT services and
commercial operations.

Jagran Prakashan: The company's board is
scheduled to meet on 27th April, 2018 inter-
alia to consider the proposal for buyback of
shares.

Indian Hume Pipe: The company has secured
a work order worth Rs 108.19 crore from
Narmada Water Resources, Water Supply &
Kalpsar Dept. ,Gujarat for Lift Inigation
Project. The stock on Monday closed 1 per
cent lower at Rs 337.70 apiece on BSE

Increase in Open Interest & Increase in Price

% Change In

DCBBANK 202.3 6.03 1811 26.11
POWERGRID 205.2 2.57 8282 19.89
JETAIRWAYS 647.95 5.19 6349 9.37

HINDALCO 239.1 0.02 15009 7.99

Increase in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change in % Change In
Current Price Price Current Ol ol
IGL 292.2 -1.42 1765 9.76
YESBANK 309.65 -0.64 33416 8.88
ICICIPRULI 384.7 -1.57 3714 8.37
APOLLOTYRE 297 -0.85 3978 7.89

Decrease in Open Interest & Increase in Price
% Change In

Symbol Current Ol Ol
INFIBEAM 171.75 0.41 8552 -4.02
BAJAJFINSV 5426.95 0.39 5769 -2.35
RELCAPITAL 443.7 0.73 16393 -2.2
INDIACEM 152.75 0.73 7365 -1.8

Decrease in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change in % Change In
Current Price Price Current Ol Ol

MUTHOOTFIN 438.5 -1.39 1296 -6.02
M&MFIN 508 -0.23 6265 -4.35
HEROMOTOCO 3778.9 -0.79 7262 -4.01
AMARAJABAT 824 -0.12 1902 -2.86

Global Equity Indices (Asian Indices at 8:40 am)

Indices ‘

Dow 30 24786.63 0.87
S&P 500 2706.39 1.07
NASDAQ 7281.10 1.74
S&P 500 VIX 15.25 -7.91
AEX 551.32 0.86
CAC 40 5353.54 0.76
FTSE 100 7226.05 0.39
DAX 12585.57 1.57
BOVESPA 84086.13 1.48
HANG SENG 30146.00 0.28
NIKKEI 225 22151.00 1.39
KOSPI 2481.87 1.15
China A50 12089.99 -0.43
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Date Event Country Actual Expected
12/14/2017 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $401.8B
01/04/2018 | Nikkei Services PMI

01/06/2018 | Bank Loan Growth INR

01/10/2018 | Balance of Trade Dec INR $-13.83B $-12.6B

01/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY INR 2.2% 3.9%
Inflation Rate YoY INR 4.88% 4.70%

01/15/2018 | WPI Inflation YoY Dec INR 3.93% 4.2%

01/30/2018 | Government Budget Value Dec INR 6120B -5753.6B

02/07/2018 | RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6%

Cash Reserve Ratio INR 4%

03/02/2018 | Deposit Growth YoY INR 5.9%
Bank Loan Growth YoY INR 10.7%

03/05/2018 | Nikkei Services PMI| FEB INR 47.8 51.3
ISM Non-Manufacturing PMI us 59.5

03/07/2018 | ADP Employment Change FEB us 54.8
Balance of Trade JAN us $-52.8B

03/09/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.8B

03/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY INR 7.4%
Inflation Rate YoY FEB INR 8.6%

03/15/2018 | Balance of Trade FEB INR $-15.3B

03/23/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.7B

03/28/2018 | Government Budget Value FEB INR -6765.59B -6253.6B

03/30/2018 | Government Budget Value FEB INR -6253.6B
Deposit Growth YoY INR
External Debt Q4 INR $503.5B

04/02/2018 | Nikkei Manufacturing PMI MAR INR 52.1 51.99

04/05/2018 | Cash Reserve Ratio INR 4%

RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6%

04/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY FEB INR 8.97%
Inflation Rate YoY MAR INR 4.44% 5.1%
Manufacturing Production YoY FEB INR 8.7% 12.02%

04/13/2018 | Balalnce of Trade MAR INR $-12B $-14.5B
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